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Monday, December 18, 2023

        

Service Number

Route

Days of Operation

Duration

Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)

Albany, OR (ALY)

Salem, OR - Amtrak Station (SLM)

Oregon City, OR (ORC)

Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)

Vancouver, WA (VAN)

Kelso-Longview, WA (KEL)

Centralia, WA (CTL)

Olympia-Lacey, WA (OLW)

Tacoma, WA (TAC)

Tukwila, WA (TUK)

Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)

Edmonds, WA (EDM)

Everett, WA (EVR)

Stanwood, WA (STW)

Mount Vernon, WA (MVW)

504

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

6h 20m

7:45a

8:26a

8:56a

9:39a

10:40a

10:58a

11:33a

12:14p

12:35p

1:13p

1:44p

2:05p

—

—

—

—

508

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

6h 20m

4:30p

5:11p

5:41p

6:24p

7:25p

7:43p

8:18p

8:59p

9:20p

9:58p

10:29p

10:50p

—

—

—

—

500

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

—

—

6:45a

7:03a

7:38a

8:19a

8:40a

9:18a

9:49a

10:10a

—

—

—

—

502

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

—

—

8:20a

8:38a

9:13a

9:54a

10:15a

10:53a

11:24a

11:45a

—

—

—

—

506

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

—

—

5:55p

6:13p

6:48p

7:29p

7:50p

8:28p

8:59p

9:20p

—

—

—

—

516

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

4h 0m

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

8:30a

8:56a

9:21a

9:51a

10:04a

518

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

7h 50m

—

—

—

—

2:10p

2:28p

3:03p

3:44p

4:05p

4:47p

5:16p

6:00p

6:26p

6:51p

7:21p

7:34p

Symbols
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Monday, December 18, 2023

        

Service Number

Route

Days of Operation

Duration

Bellingham, WA (BEL)

Vancouver, BC, Canada - Pacific Central Station 
(VAC)

504

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

6h 20m

—

—

508

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

6h 20m

—

—

500

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

502

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

506

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

516

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

4h 0m

10:37a

12:30p

518

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

7h 50m

8:07p

10:00p

Symbols

 

 

Amtrak Cascades
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Monday, December 18, 2023

        

Service Number

Route

Days of Operation

Duration

Vancouver, BC, Canada - Pacific Central Station 
(VAC)

Bellingham, WA (BEL)

Mount Vernon, WA (MVW)

Stanwood, WA (STW)

Everett, WA (EVR)

Edmonds, WA (EDM)

Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)

Tukwila, WA (TUK)

Tacoma, WA (TAC)

Olympia-Lacey, WA (OLW)

Centralia, WA (CTL)

Kelso-Longview, WA (KEL)

Vancouver, WA (VAN)

Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)

Oregon City, OR (ORC)

Salem, OR - Amtrak Station (SLM)

517

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

8h 20m

7:15a

9:14a

9:43a

9:57a

10:37a

11:00a

12:10p

12:25p

12:58p

1:31p

1:51p

2:30p

3:09p

3:35p

—

—

519

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

4h 25m

4:45p

6:44p

7:13p

7:27p

8:07p

8:30p

9:10p

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

503

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

—

—

—

—

5:52a

6:07a

6:40a

7:13a

7:33a

8:12a

8:51a

9:17a

—

—

505

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

6h 40m

—

—

—

—

—

—

7:08a

7:23a

7:56a

8:29a

8:49a

9:28a

10:07a

11:08a

11:33a

12:20p

507

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

6h 27m

—

—

—

—

—

—

2:20p

2:35p

3:08p

3:41p

4:01p

4:40p

5:19p

6:09p

6:34p

7:21p

509

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

—

—

—

—

5:40p

5:55p

6:28p

7:01p

7:21p

8:00p

8:39p

9:05p

—

—

511

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

—

—

—

—

7:50p

8:05p

8:38p

9:11p

9:31p

10:10p

10:49p

11:15p

—

—

Symbols

  

 

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

  

 

  

 

  

 

 

Amtrak Cascades



© National Railroad Passenger Corporation | Amtrak Page 4 of 19

Monday, December 18, 2023

        

Service Number

Route

Days of Operation

Duration

Albany, OR (ALY)

Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)

517

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

8h 20m

—

—

519

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

4h 25m

—

—

503

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

505

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

6h 40m

12:55p

1:48p

507

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

6h 27m

7:52p

8:47p

509

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

511

Amtrak
Cascades

Daily

3h 25m

—

—

Symbols

 

 

Amtrak Cascades
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Monday, December 18, 2023

Amtrak Connecting Service

Portland - Eugene 

Operated By Cascades POINT

       

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)

Tualatin, OR (TUA)

Woodburn, OR (WBN)

Salem, OR - Amtrak Station (SLM)

Albany, OR (ALY)

Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)

Eugene, OR - University of Oregon (EUO)

5541

Daily

07:00a

07:25a

—

08:05a

08:45a

09:35a

09:50a

5543

Daily

10:10a

—

—

11:20a

—

12:45p

01:05p

5547

Daily

05:00p

05:25p

06:00p

06:25p

07:05p

07:55p

08:10p

5507

Daily

09:55p

10:15p

10:40p

11:05p

11:40p

12:30a

12:40a

5549

Daily

09:35p

09:55p

10:20p

10:45p

11:20p

12:10a

12:20a

5545

Daily

12:00p

12:25p

12:50p

01:20p

02:00p

02:55p

03:10p

Symbols
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Eugene - Portland 

Operated By Cascades POINT

      

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Eugene, OR - University of Oregon (EUO)

Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)

Albany, OR (ALY)

Salem, OR - Amtrak Station (SLM)

Woodburn, OR (WBN)

Tualatin, OR (TUA)

Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)

5502

Daily

05:00a

05:15a

06:05a

06:40a

07:10a

07:35a

08:05a

5518

Daily

10:35a

10:50a

11:40a

12:25p

12:55p

01:20p

01:40p

5544

Daily

02:20p

02:35p

—

04:00p

—

—

05:35p

5548

Daily

05:35p

05:50p

06:35p

07:15p

07:45p

08:10p

08:30p

5528

Daily

12:45p

01:00p

01:55p

02:35p

03:05p

03:35p

04:00p

Symbols
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Astoria - Portland 

Operated By NorthWest POINT

   

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Astoria, OR (ART)

Warrenton, OR (WNT)

Gearhart, OR - Southbound (GHT)

Seaside, OR - Seaside Cinema (SSD)

Seaside, OR - Seaside Lodge & Intl Hostel (SSH)

Cannon Beach, OR (CBO)

Elsie, OR (ELS)

Hillsboro, OR (HLB)

Beaverton, OR (BVT)

Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)

5563

Daily

08:45a

08:55a

09:10a

09:15a

09:23a

09:40a

10:10a

11:05a

11:20a

11:40a

5565

Daily

05:40p

05:50p

06:05p

06:10p

06:20p

06:35p

07:10p

08:10p

08:20p

08:35p

Symbols

  

Amtrak Cascades
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Portland - Astoria 

Operated By NorthWest POINT

   

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)

Beaverton, OR (BVT)

Hillsboro, OR (HLB)

Elsie, OR (ELS)

Cannon Beach, OR (CBO)

Seaside, OR - Seaside Lodge & Intl Hostel (SSH)

Seaside, OR - Seaside Cinema (SSD)

Gearhart, OR - Northbound (GHN)

Warrenton, OR (WNT)

Astoria, OR (ART)

5500

Daily

08:40a

09:00a

09:15a

10:05a

10:40a

11:05a

11:10a

11:15a

11:30a

11:40a

5564

Daily

05:50p

06:10p

06:25p

07:15p

07:50p

08:10p

08:15p

08:20p

08:35p

08:45p

Symbols
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Seattle - Bellingham  

Operated By Amtrak Chartered Motorcoach

     

5622

Daily

11:00a

11:45a

12:30p

01:15p

5604

Daily

03:00p

03:45p

04:30p

05:15p

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Read Direction

Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)

Everett, WA (EVR)

Mount Vernon, WA (MVW)

Bellingham, WA (BEL)

5605

Daily

01:30p

12:30p

11:45a

11:15a

5677

Daily

05:00p

03:30p

02:45p

02:15p

Symbols
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Eugene - Bend  

Operated By Pacific Crest Bus Lines

   

8309

Daily

11:10a

01:10p

02:00p

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Read Direction

Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)

Sisters, OR (STO)

Bend, OR (BND)

8310

Daily

10:10a

07:32a

07:00a

Symbols

  

  

Amtrak Cascades
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Victoria - Vancouver 

Operated By BC Ferries Connector

        

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Victoria, BC - Capital City Station (VBC)

Vancouver, BC, Canada - Pacific Central Station (VAC)

8424

Daily

05:45a

09:40a

8426

Daily

07:45a

11:45a

8428

Daily

09:45a

01:45p

8430

Daily

11:30a

03:20p

8432

Daily

01:45p

05:40p

8434

Daily

03:45p

07:45p

8436

Daily

05:45p

10:05p

Symbols

 

Amtrak Cascades
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Vancouver - Victoria 

Operated By BC Ferries Connector

       

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Vancouver, BC, Canada - Pacific Central Station (VAC)

Victoria, BC - Capital City Station (VBC)

8427

Daily

07:30a

11:20a

8429

Daily

09:30a

01:20p

8431

Daily

11:30a

03:20p

8433

Daily

01:30p

05:20p

8435

Daily

03:30p

07:20p

8437

Daily

05:30p

09:20p

Symbols

 

Amtrak Cascades
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Florence - Eugene  

Operated By Pacific Crest Bus Lines

     

8613

Daily

09:26a

09:32a

09:50a

10:30a

11:05a

8615

Daily

05:31p

05:37p

05:55p

06:35p

07:09p

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Read Direction

Florence, OR - Grocery Outlet (GOF)

Florence, OR - Three Rivers Casino (TRF)

Mapleton, OR (MPL)

Veneta, OR (VTA)

Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)

8612

Daily

09:23a

08:59a

08:39a

07:59a

07:25a

8614

Daily

05:28p

05:04p

04:44p

04:04p

03:30p

Symbols
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Seattle - Port Angeles 

Operated By Dungeness Line

   

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)

Kingston - Westbound, WA (KGW)

Port Townsend, WA (PTO)

Discovery Bay, WA (DBY)

Sequim, WA (SQM)

Port Angeles, WA (PTA)

8778

Daily

07:55p

09:45p

10:30p

10:40p

11:10p

11:40p

8776

Daily

12:35p

02:15p

03:00p

03:10p

03:40p

04:10p

Symbols

  

Amtrak Cascades



© National Railroad Passenger Corporation | Amtrak Page 15 of 19

Monday, December 18, 2023

Port Angeles - Seattle 

Operated By Dungeness Line

   

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Port Angeles, WA (PTA)

Sequim, WA (SQM)

Discovery Bay, WA (DBY)

Port Townsend, WA (PTO)

Kingston - Eastbound, WA (KGE)

Edmonds, WA (EDM)

Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)

8777

Daily

05:45a

06:15a

06:45a

06:55a

07:35a

08:35a

09:15a

8779

Daily

12:01p

12:35p

01:05p

01:20p

02:30p

03:10p

03:50p

Symbols

 

  

Amtrak Cascades
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Spokane - Tacoma 

Operated By Northwestern Trailways

  

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Spokane, WA - Amtrak Station (SPK)

Ritzville, WA (RTZ)

Moses Lake, WA (MLK)

Quincy, WA (QUC)

Wenatchee, WA - Link Transit Columbia Station (WEC)

Leavenworth, WA - Bus Stop (LEV)

Stevens Pass, WA (SSW)

Skykomish, WA - Westbound (SKW)

Monroe, WA - Westbound (MEW)

Everett, WA (EVR)

Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)

Tacoma, WA - Greyhound Station (TAB)

8809

Daily

08:50a

09:45a

10:35a

11:05a

12:25p

01:00p

01:40p

02:00p

02:35p

03:10p

04:15p

05:15p

Symbols
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Tacoma - Spokane 

Operated By Northwestern Trailways

  

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Tacoma, WA - Greyhound Station (TAB)

Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)

Everett, WA (EVR)

Monroe, WA - Eastbound (MEE)

Skykomish, WA - Eastbound (SKE)

Stevens Pass, WA (SSW)

Leavenworth, WA - Bus Stop (LEV)

Wenatchee, WA - Link Transit Columbia Station (WEC)

Quincy, WA (QUC)

Moses Lake, WA (MLK)

Ritzville, WA (RTZ)

Spokane, WA - Amtrak Station (SPK)

8848

Daily

07:45a

08:50a

10:10a

10:30a

11:15a

11:30a

12:10p

01:10p

01:45p

02:45p

03:30p

04:30p

Symbols
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Seattle - Vancouver  

Operated By Cantrail

         

8948

Daily

10:45a

01:45p

02:15p

8900

Daily

01:45p

04:45p

05:15p

8906

Daily

04:45p

07:45p

08:15p

8914

Daily

09:00p

11:45p

12:15a

Thruway Number

Days of Operation

Read Direction

Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)

Richmond, BC (RBC)

Vancouver, BC, Canada - Pacific Central Station (VAC)

8911

Daily

09:00a

05:50a

05:30a

8909

Daily

03:30p

12:00p

11:30a

8957

Daily

07:45p

04:30p

04:00p

8907

Daily

12:45p

09:30a

09:00a

Symbols

  

 

Amtrak Cascades



© National Railroad Passenger Corporation | Amtrak Page 19 of 19

Monday, December 18, 2023

Station Symbols Legend

Read Up - Read the direction of travel and 
stop sequence from the bottom up.

Read Down - Read the direction of travel and 
stop sequence from the top down.

— No Scheduled Stop - Train does not stop 
at a this station.

Overnight Train- The train stops at this 
location between 8:00pm - 5:00am.

Staffed Station - The station is 
staffed.

Unstaffed Station - The station is not 
staffed.

Amtrak Kiosk - Self-service ticketing kiosk at 
the station.

Wheelchair Accessible - Station is 
Wheelchair accessible.

Amtrak Cascades


