

Service Number	504	508	500	502	506	516	518	
Route	Amtrak Cascades							
Days of Operation	Daily							
Duration	6h 20m	6h 20m	3h 25m	3h 25m	3h 25m	4h 0m	7h 50m	Symbols
Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)	7:45a	4:30p	_	_	_	_	_	● M &
Albany, OR (ALY)	8:26a	5:11p	—	—	—	—	_	€.
Salem, OR - Amtrak Station (SLM)	8:56a	5:41p	—	—	—	—	—	<b>●</b> Å &
Oregon City, OR (ORC)	9:39a	6:24p	—	—	—	—	—	િક્ષ
Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)	10:40a	7:25p	6:45a	8:20a	5:55p	—	2:10p	.≗ ĥ ●
Vancouver, WA (VAN)	10:58a	7:43p	7:03a	8:38a	6:13p	—	2:28p	● M &
Kelso-Longview, WA (KEL)	11:33a	8:18p	7:38a	9:13a	6:48p	—	3:03p	0 M &
Centralia, WA (CTL)	12:14p	8:59p	8:19a	9:54a	7:29p	—	3:44p	€.
Olympia-Lacey, WA (OLW)	12:35p	9:20p	8:40a	10:15a	7:50p	—	4:05p	0 h &
Tacoma, WA (TAC)	1:13p	9:58p	9:18a	10:53a	8:28p	—	4:47p	<b>●</b> Å &
Tukwila, WA (TUK)	1:44p	10:29p	9:49a	11:24a	8:59p	—	5:16p	૾ૡ
Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)	2:05p	10:50p	10:10a	11:45a	9:20p	8:30a	6:00p	<b>●</b> Å &
Edmonds, WA (EDM)	—	—	—	—	—	8:56a	6:26p	• n
Everett, WA (EVR)	—	—	—	—	—	9:21a	6:51p	.≗ ĥ ●
Stanwood, WA (STW)	—	—	—	—	—	9:51a	7:21p	
Mount Vernon, WA (MVW)	_	_	_	_	_	10:04a	7:34p	O M



Service Number	504	508	500	502	506	516	518	
Route	Amtrak Cascades							
Days of Operation	Daily							
Duration	6h 20m	6h 20m	3h 25m	3h 25m	3h 25m	4h 0m	7h 50m	Symbols
Bellingham, WA (BEL)	_	_	_	_	_	10:37a	8:07p	• n
Vancouver, BC, Canada - Pacific Central Station (VAC)	_	_	_	_	_	12:30p	10:00p	● č.



Service Number	517	519	503	505	507	509	511	
Route	Amtrak Cascades							
Days of Operation	Daily							
Duration	8h 20m	4h 25m	3h 25m	6h 40m	6h 27m	3h 25m	3h 25m	Symbols
Vancouver, BC, Canada - Pacific Central Station (VAC)	7:15a	4:45p	-	—	_	—	—	• M &
Bellingham, WA (BEL)	9:14a	6:44p	—	—	—	—	—	یٹ
Mount Vernon, WA (MVW)	9:43a	7:13p	—	—	—	—	—	● M &.
Stanwood, WA (STW)	9:57a	7:27p	—	—	—	—	—	0£
Everett, WA (EVR)	10:37a	8:07p	—	—	—	—	—	. S 🕅 🕒
Edmonds, WA (EDM)	11:00a	8:30p	—	—	—	—	—	. S 🕅 🕒
Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)	12:10p	9:10p	5:52a	7:08a	2:20p	5:40p	7:50p	9 M S
Tukwila, WA (TUK)	12:25p	—	6:07a	7:23a	2:35p	5:55p	8:05p	<b>●</b> &.
Tacoma, WA (TAC)	12:58p	—	6:40a	7:56a	3:08p	6:28p	8:38p	0 M &
Olympia-Lacey, WA (OLW)	1:31p	—	7:13a	8:29a	3:41p	7:01p	9:11p	● M &.
Centralia, WA (CTL)	1:51p	_	7:33a	8:49a	4:01p	7:21p	9:31p	0£
Kelso-Longview, WA (KEL)	2:30p	_	8:12a	9:28a	4:40p	8:00p	10:10p	
Vancouver, WA (VAN)	3:09p	_	8:51a	10:07a	5:19p	8:39p	10:49p	• n
Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)	3:35p	—	9:17a	11:08a	6:09p	9:05p	11:15p	
Oregon City, OR (ORC)	—	—	—	11:33a	6:34p	—	—	િક્ષ
Salem, OR - Amtrak Station (SLM)	-	—	—	12:20p	7:21p	—	-	∩ Mì



Service Number	517	519	503	505	507	509	511	
Route	Amtrak Cascades							
Days of Operation	Daily							
Duration	8h 20m	4h 25m	3h 25m	6h 40m	6h 27m	3h 25m	3h 25m	Symbols
Albany, OR (ALY)	—	—	_	12:55p	7:52p	—	_	• n
Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)	_	_	_	1:48p	8:47p	_	_	<b>.</b> ∄●



### Amtrak Connecting Service

Portland - Eugene							
Operated By Cascades POINT Thruway Number	5541	5543	5547	5507	5549	5545	
Days of Operation	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	Symbols
Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)	07:00a	10:10a	05:00p	09:55p	09:35p	12:00p	
Tualatin, OR (TUA)	07:25a	—	05:25p	10:15p	09:55p	12:25p	ે દ
Woodburn, OR (WBN)	_	_	06:00p	10:40p	10:20p	12:50p	0
Salem, OR - Amtrak Station (SLM)	08:05a	11:20a	06:25p	11:05p	10:45p	01:20p	● M &
Albany, OR (ALY)	08:45a	_	07:05p	11:40p	11:20p	02:00p	<b>گ</b>
Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)	09:35a	12:45p	07:55p	12:30a	12:10a	02:55p	● M &
Eugene, OR - University of Oregon (EUO)	09:50a	01:05p	08:10p	12:40a	12:20a	03:10p	0



Eugene - Portland						
Thruway Number	5502	5518	5544	5548	5528	
Days of Operation	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	Symbols
Eugene, OR - University of Oregon (EUO)	05:00a	10:35a	02:20p	05:35p	12:45p	0
Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)	05:15a	10:50a	02:35p	05:50p	01:00p	
Albany, OR (ALY)	06:05a	11:40a	—	06:35p	01:55p	€.
Salem, OR - Amtrak Station (SLM)	06:40a	12:25p	04:00p	07:15p	02:35p	
Woodburn, OR (WBN)	07:10a	12:55p	—	07:45p	03:05p	0
Tualatin, OR (TUA)	07:35a	01:20p	—	08:10p	03:35p	િક્ષ
Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)	08:05a	01:40p	05:35p	08:30p	04:00p	. Š 🕅 🖲



Astoria - Portland			
Thruway Number	5563	5565	
Days of Operation	Daily	Daily	Symbols
Astoria, OR (ART)	08:45a	05:40p	0
Warrenton, OR (WNT)	08:55a	05:50p	0
Gearhart, OR - Southbound (GHT)	09:10a	06:05p	0
Seaside, OR - Seaside Cinema (SSD)	09:15a	06:10p	0
Seaside, OR - Seaside Lodge & Intl Hostel (SSH)	09:23a	06:20p	0
Cannon Beach, OR (CBO)	09:40a	06:35p	0
Elsie, OR (ELS)	10:10a	07:10p	0
Hillsboro, OR (HLB)	11:05a	08:10p	0
Beaverton, OR (BVT)	11:20a	08:20p	0
Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)	11:40a	08:35p	& ۩۠ ●



Portland - Astoria			
Operated By NorthWest POINT Thruway Number	5500	5564	
Days of Operation	Daily	Daily	Symbols
Portland, OR - Union Station (PDX)	08:40a	05:50p	
Beaverton, OR (BVT)	09:00a	06:10p	0
Hillsboro, OR (HLB)	09:15a	06:25p	0
Elsie, OR (ELS)	10:05a	07:15p	0
Cannon Beach, OR (CBO)	10:40a	07:50p	0
Seaside, OR - Seaside Lodge & Intl Hostel (SSH)	11:05a	08:10p	0
Seaside, OR - Seaside Cinema (SSD)	11:10a	08:15p	0
Gearhart, OR - Northbound (GHN)	11:15a	08:20p	0
Warrenton, OR (WNT)	11:30a	08:35p	0
Astoria, OR (ART)	11:40a	08:45p	0



	Seattle - Bellingham										
5622	5604	Thruway Number	5605	5677							
Daily	Daily	Days of Operation	Daily	Daily							
•	•	Read Direction			Symbols						
11:00a	03:00p	Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)	01:30p	05:00p	£ № ●						
11:45a	03:45p	Everett, WA (EVR)	12:30p	03:30p	.B 🕅 🖲						
12:30p	04:30p	Mount Vernon, WA (MVW)	11:45a	02:45p	0 m						
01:15p	05:15p	Bellingham, WA (BEL)	11:15a	02:15p	• M						



Eugene - Bend Crest Bus Lines										
8309	Thruway Number	8310								
Daily	Days of Operation	Daily								
•	Read Direction		Symbols							
11:10a	Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)	10:10a	• M &							
01:10p	Sisters, OR (STO)	07:32a	0							
02:00p	Bend, OR (BND)	07:00a	0 n &							



Victoria - Vancouver								
Thruway Number	8424	8426	8428	8430	8432	8434	8436	
Days of Operation	Daily	Symbols						
Victoria, BC - Capital City Station (VBC)	05:45a	07:45a	09:45a	11:30a	01:45p	03:45p	05:45p	0
Vancouver, BC, Canada - Pacific Central Station (VAC)	09:40a	11:45a	01:45p	03:20p	05:40p	07:45p	10:05p	، گ



## Amtrak Cascades

Vancouver - Victoria											
Operated By BC Ferries Connector											
Thruway Number	8427	8429	8431	8433	8435	8437					
Days of Operation	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	Symbols				
Vancouver, BC, Canada - Pacific Central Station (VAC)	07:30a	09:30a	11:30a	01:30p	03:30p	05:30p	٠ گ.				
Victoria, BC - Capital City Station (VBC)	11:20a	01:20p	03:20p	05:20p	07:20p	09:20p	0				



	Florence - Eugene Operated By Pacific Crest Bus Lines							
8613	8615	Thruway Number	8612	8614				
Daily	Daily	Days of Operation	Daily	Daily				
•	•	Read Direction			Symbols			
09:26a	05:31p	Florence, OR - Grocery Outlet (GOF)	09:23a	05:28p	0			
09:32a	05:37p	Florence, OR - Three Rivers Casino (TRF)	08:59a	05:04p	0			
09:50a	05:55p	Mapleton, OR (MPL)	08:39a	04:44p	0			
10:30a	06:35p	Veneta, OR (VTA)	07:59a	04:04p	0			
11:05a	07:09p	Eugene, OR - Amtrak Station (EUG)	07:25a	03:30p	● M &			



Seattle - Port Angeles Operated By Dungeness Line						
Thruway Number	8778	8776				
Days of Operation	Daily	Daily	Symbols			
Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)	07:55p	12:35p	. Š 🕅 🖲			
Kingston - Westbound, WA (KGW)	09:45p	02:15p	0			
Port Townsend, WA (PTO)	10:30p	03:00p	0			
Discovery Bay, WA (DBY)	10:40p	03:10p	0			
Sequim, WA (SQM)	11:10p	03:40p	0			
Port Angeles, WA (PTA)	11:40p	04:10p	0			



Port Angeles - Seattle						
Operated By Dungeness Line Thruway Number	8777	8779				
Days of Operation	Daily	Daily	Symbols			
Port Angeles, WA (PTA)	05:45a	12:01p	0			
Sequim, WA (SQM)	06:15a	12:35p	0			
Discovery Bay, WA (DBY)	06:45a	01:05p	0			
Port Townsend, WA (PTO)	06:55a	01:20p	0			
Kingston - Eastbound, WA (KGE)	07:35a	02:30p	0			
Edmonds, WA (EDM)	08:35a	03:10p	• m			
Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)	09:15a	03:50p	£ № ●			



Spokane - Tacoma		
Thruway Number	8809	
Days of Operation	Daily	Symbols
Spokane, WA - Amtrak Station (SPK)	08:50a	.≗ h ●
Ritzville, WA (RTZ)	09:45a	0
Moses Lake, WA (MLK)	10:35a	0
Quincy, WA (QUC)	11:05a	0
Wenatchee, WA - Link Transit Columbia Station (WEC)	12:25p	0
Leavenworth, WA - Bus Stop (LEV)	01:00p	0
Stevens Pass, WA (SSW)	01:40p	0
Skykomish, WA - Westbound (SKW)	02:00p	0
Monroe, WA - Westbound (MEW)	02:35p	0
Everett, WA (EVR)	03:10p	• n &.
Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)	04:15p	
Tacoma, WA - Greyhound Station (TAB)	05:15p	0



Tacoma - Spokane		
Thruway Number	8848	
Days of Operation	Daily	Symbols
Tacoma, WA - Greyhound Station (TAB)	07:45a	0
Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)	08:50a	£ № ●
Everett, WA (EVR)	10:10a	.∌ ĥ ●
Monroe, WA - Eastbound (MEE)	10:30a	0
Skykomish, WA - Eastbound (SKE)	11:15a	0
Stevens Pass, WA (SSW)	11:30a	0
Leavenworth, WA - Bus Stop (LEV)	12:10p	0
Wenatchee, WA - Link Transit Columbia Station (WEC)	01:10p	0
Quincy, WA (QUC)	01:45p	0
Moses Lake, WA (MLK)	02:45p	0
Ritzville, WA (RTZ)	03:30p	0
Spokane, WA - Amtrak Station (SPK)	04:30p	ð 🕅 🖲



	eattle - Vancouver								
8948	8900	8906	8914	Thruway Number	8911	8909	8957	8907	
Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	Days of Operation	Daily	Daily	Daily	Daily	
▼	•	•	•	Read Direction					Symbols
10:45a	01:45p	04:45p	09:00p	Seattle, WA - King Street Station (SEA)	09:00a	03:30p	07:45p	12:45p	.3 h
01:45p	04:45p	07:45p	11:45p	Richmond, BC (RBC)	05:50a	12:00p	04:30p	09:30a	0
02:15p	05:15p	08:15p	12:15a	Vancouver, BC, Canada - Pacific Central Station (VAC)	05:30a	11:30a	04:00p	09:00a	€.



#### **Station Symbols Legend**

- Read Up Read the direction of travel and stop sequence from the bottom up.
- No Scheduled Stop Train does not stop at a this station.
- Staffed Station The station is staffed.
- Amtrak Kiosk Self-service ticketing kiosk at the station.
- Wheelchair Accessible Station is Wheelchair accessible.

- Read Down Read the direction of travel and stop sequence from the top down.
- Overnight Train- The train stops at this location between 8:00pm 5:00am.
- Unstaffed Station The station is not staffed.